

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Eden Tomberlin

etomberlin@hhc.org

(478) 550-3619

For Immediate Release Date: January 13, 2025

Houston Healthcare Welcomes New Chief Medical Officer/Vice President, Medical Affairs

Warner Robins, GA – January 13, 2025 – Houston Healthcare, a community-based, not-for-profit health system located in Warner Robins, GA, is pleased to announce the appointment of Manoj Shah, MD, as its new Chief Medical Officer (CMO) and Vice President of Medical Affairs, effective January 6, 2025. Dr. Shah brings a wealth of experience and a proven track record of excellence in medical leadership, patient care, and clinical innovation.



Most recently, Dr. Shah served as physician advisor for Houston Healthcare's Medical Staff Department. Prior to that, he practiced obstetrics and gynecology at Physicians for Women in Warner Robins for many years, making history as the first physician in Houston County to serve as President of the Medical Association of Georgia.

"We are thrilled to welcome Dr. Shah to our executive team," says Charles Briscoe, president & CEO of Houston Healthcare. "His extensive experience, dedication to patient care, and commitment to community health make him the perfect fit to lead our clinical operations and support our mission of providing exceptional medical services."

As CMO and Vice President of Medical Affairs, Dr. Shah will oversee clinical operations, lead quality improvement initiatives, and collaborate with the medical staff to ensure the highest standards of patient care. His leadership will be instrumental in advancing Houston Healthcare's goals, including enhancing patient safety, expanding specialized services, and fostering innovation.

Dr. Shah completed his post-graduate training at the Henry Ford Hospital in Detroit, Michigan. He holds lifetime board certification in obstetrics and gynecology from the American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology. Dr. Shah and his family have lived in Warner Robins since 1985, with his three children educated in the Houston County school system. He remains deeply engaged in the community, sponsoring teacher awards and science fairs annually.

Houston Healthcare has a proud history of providing patient-focused, high-quality, and cost-effective services while promoting health and wellness for the residents of Houston County and surrounding areas. The addition of Dr. Shah to the leadership team reinforces our commitment to delivering quality care to every patient who walks through our doors.

About Houston Healthcare

Houston Healthcare serves over 300,000 people every year in multiple locations throughout Houston County, Georgia. Our 282 inpatient beds, three urgent care facilities, seven physician practices and numerous ancillary services have one goal—taking care of the people that call Houston County and surrounding communities home. We provide a wide range of services, including: inpatient and outpatient surgery, Maternity and neonatal intensive care, Advanced cardiovascular care, Urgent care, Electronic intensive care units, Advanced imaging services, Psychiatric care, Physical and cardiac/pulmonary rehabilitation, Orthopedics and joint replacement, Oncology treatment and 24-hour emergency care. For more information, please visit www.hhc.org.